



299099 *GEOMETRY Student Edition, Fourth Edition*

Corrections

BJU Press strives to minimize errors in its educational materials. Significant errors that are discovered after a product is released are listed below. BJU Press welcomes feedback about its products. You may contact BJU Press Customer Service by email at bjupinfo@bjupress.com or by phone at 1-800-845-5731. Thank you for choosing BJU Press!

<u>Page</u>	<u>Section</u>	<u>Correction</u>
91	Reason #2	In the proof should be "definition of linear pair" instead of "definition of vertical angles."
130	Example 1	In the last line "3.61" should be "7.21."
591	SAS area	This theorem should read, "The area of a triangle is equal to half the product . . ."
623	T 12.3.1	This theorem should read, "The area of a triangle is equal to half the product . . ."